CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

CO NUMBER 2
BID ITEM 20-194
DATE 1/30/2023

PROJECT TITLE Fort Gordon Army Base, B Street Water Main Im
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE  8/11/2020 PROJECT NUMBER FG-2019-002
OWNER AUGUSTA, GEORGIA PO NUMBER 20UTI937

The following change is hereby made to the contract for the above project:

Description of Change (for a more detailed description see attached):

Increase contract amount by $146,772.00 due to additional project scope as detailed by the attached pay
application line items. Additional work quantities includes 112 SY sidewalk replacement (Line Item P-5), 194
LF curb and gutter replacement (P-9), two 6” water main tie-ins (W-164), four 8” water main tie-ins (W-16B),
one 12” water main tie-in (W-16C), six 3” and 4” water main tie-ins (W-16D), six 4” gate valves (W-6A) and
eight 6” gate valves (W-6A) for an additional cost of $152,652.00, The change order amount includes a
reconciliation of other contact line item over-run and under-runs, which decreases the change order amount to

$146,772.00. The additional quantities are constructed at AUD’s direction at the contract unit price.

PAYEE Blair Construction, Inc.
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER $ $146,772.00
The contract time will be INCREASED by 0  calendar days as a result of this change.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ $1,237,631.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER (INCREASE) $ $76,511.50
THIS CHANGE ORDER (INCREASE) $ $146,772.00
TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT WITH CHANGE ORDER  § $1,460,914.50

FUNDING NUMBER/ACCOUNT NUMBER 507043410 5425110
8888 W 5425110
PROPOSED BY: % ﬂé{ Z W 7 DATE: /30 / 2
/ CONTRACTOR 7 7
REQUESTED BY: % M DATE: 2 //3/ z3
£ ENGINEER !
SUBMITTED BY: DATE:
DEPARTMENT HEAD
FINANCE ENDORSEMENT: DATE:
COMPTROLLER
RECOMMENDED BY: DATE:
ADMINISTRATOR
APPROVED BY: DATE:
MAYOR

00941-1



AUGUSTA, GEORGIA

SUITE 605, PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT
PURCHASE ORDER 535 TELFAIR STREET, MUNICIPAL BUILDING 1000 PURCHASE ORDER NO.
AUGUSTA, GEORGIA 30901-2377
PHONE: (706) 821-2422 Page 1 of 1 20UTI937
DATE DEPARTMENT VENDOR PHONE # REQUISITION/QUOTE NO.
08/25/22 043410 868-1950 R336434

VENDOR # E-VERIFY # EMAIL PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER ABOVE

2652 MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
SHIPPING PAPERS, AND PACKAGES.

VENDOR
BLAIR CONSTRUCTION CO ATTN: €0 4

P O BOX 770
EVANS, GA 30809

BID NUMBER: 20194

CONTRACT# 20UTIS937

BUYER: NANCY
SHIP TO! BILL TO:
AUGUSTA UTILITIES ADMIN Lo AUG%EE?§EORGMIHTE
NTING MENT, S 800
:3§T:A§I;§R S 535 TELFAIR STREET, MUNICIPAL BUILDING 1000

AUGUSTA, GA 30901-2379
AUGUSTA, GA 30901 (706) 821-2335
|

ALL INVOICES AND CORRESPONDENCE MUST BE SENT TO
ABOVE ADDRESS REGARDLESS OF SHIPPING DESTINATION.

m QUANTITY m PRODUCT ID DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0001

1 EACH CONSTRUCTION OF FG ARMY BASE 1,237,631 1,237,631.00
B STREET WATER MAIN

APPROVED BY COMMISSION
6/24/20, ITEM #30

507-04-3410/54-25110

0002 1 EACH I = REPRINT TO CORRECT ACCOUNT 76,511.50 76,511.50
: NUMBER FOR CO 1
*NANCY WILLIAMS 8/23/22

‘N CO 1: ADDITIONAL SERVICES FOR
\ | ASPHALT OVERLAY - CONSTRUCTION
OF FORT GORDON ARMY BASE
STREET WATER MAIN

APPROVED BY COMMISSION
6/30/22, ITEM #23

CE:

:@MBB&N‘

507-04-3410/54-25110

8RB 0200-5% A5 (| O

CONDITIONS - READ CAREFULLY
The purchaser is exempt by =tatue from payment of Federal, State, and Municipal Sent by o

sales, excise and other taxes
Shipping charges prepaid by vendor
Payment will be made on complete shipments only, unless otherwise requested

. DELIVERY TICKET MUST ACCOMPANY GOODS. A UB 2 6 2022 NET TOTAL i 1,314,142.50

Mo back orders. We will reorder if available
Please make deliveries between 5 A.M. and 4 PM

APPROVED FOR ISSUE
All goods received with subsequent privilege to inspect and return at Vendor's Te S a Th% ) hn
expense if defective or not in compliance with our specifications W

Indoor delivery if necessary.

=~ @ s W

@

©

Payment Net 30 or according to contract

REQUISITIONER PROCUREMENT DIRECTOR




PERIODIC ESTIMATE FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

PROJECT: 1803-00

ENGINEER: ZEL Engineers PERIOD ENDING: May 21, 202% GCONTRACTOR:  Blair Conslruction, Inc.

OWRNER: Augusta Utdities Department

A 8 [ D £ I F G | H | ] J oKt L s | N | o P Q
Contract Completed Previous Periods Completed This Period Total Completed fo Dale
PAY Cast per Total Cost Total Cost Total Cost Total Completad % Balance
ITEM {ITEM DESCIPTION Quantity|  Unit LUnit of ftam Quantity Unif of ftem Quantity | Unit of ffem Quantity to Date Completion {o finish
C'E G*'E JE G+J Unit [ C/F F-0

5" Diameter Ductie Iron, Class 350 Restrained Joint Pipe

W24 Water Main 160 LF $ 155.00 | § 24,800.00 189.00 3 30,845.00 3 - 189,00 $30,845.00 124.38%| § (6,045.00)
12" Diameter Ductile Iron, Glass 350 Restrained Joint Pipe

W-2B Water Main 4320|LF $106.00 | § 457,920.00 | 4,349.00 % 460,994.00 $ - 4,349.00 3 460.994.00 10067%| $ (3.074.00)
4" Diameter Ductile Iron, Class 359 Restrained Joint Pipe

W-2¢ Water Haln 96|LF $105.00 | $ 19,850.00 211.00 $ 22,155.00 5 - 214.00 3 22.155.00 H1.05%] § (2,205.00)
4" Diameter Ductile Iron, Class 350 Restrained Joint Pipe

wW-2D Water Main 180]LF $112.00 | 8 20,160.00 174.00 k] 19,488.00 $ - 174.60 $ 19,488,00 85.67%| § 672.00

W44 12" 89 Degree Bend, MJ, Restrained Joint Fitting (RJF) 1|EA $1,266.00 | § 1,266.00 1.00 $ 1,266.00 3 - 1.00 $ 1,266.00 10C.00%| & -

w-48 12" 45 Degree Bend, MdJ, RJF 20|EA $1,152.60 | § 23,040.00 - 3 - % - - $ - 0.00%| § 23,040.00

W4 8" 45 Degree Band, M, RIF 3{EA $554.00 | § 1,653.00 4.00 3 2,204.00 ) - 4.00 $ 2,204.00 132.33%| § (551.00)

W-4E 12" x 12: Tee, Md, RJF 2]EA $1,688.00 | 3,376.00 2.00 $ 3,376.00 $ - 2,00 3 3,376.00 100.00%| $ -

W-4F 2" % 8" Tes, MJ, RJF 14|EA $1,378.00 | & 19,282.00 14.00 3 19,252.00 $ - 14.00 3 18,262.00 100.00%| § -

W-4G 12" x 6" Teg, MJ, RJF 20|EA $1,331.00 | $ 26,620.00 15.00 $ 19,965.00 3 - 15.00 $ 19,865.00 75.00% $ 6,655.00

W-4AH 12" x 4" Tee, MJ, RJF TIEA $1,268.00 | § 8,876.00 9.00 $ 11,412.00 $ - 5.00 3 11,412.00 126.57% $ (2,536.00)

W 8" x 6" Reduces, MJ, Restrained Joint Fitting (RJF) 7|EA $50200 1% 3,514.00 3.0 $ 1,506.00 $ - 3.00 3 1,506.00 42.858%| $ 2,008.00

W-4J 12" Plug, MJ, RJF 2|1EA $554.00 | $ 1,108.00 4.00 $ 2,216.00 3 - 4.00 5 2,216.00 20000%| § (1,108.00)

W-4K 8" Plug, MJ, RIF 1]EA $317.00 | $ 317.00 840 5 2,5636.00 $ - B.00 $ 2,536.00 800.00%| § (2,212.00)

W-41. 6" Plug, MJ, RJF 1]EA $262.00 | 5 262.00 12.00 % 3,144.00 3 - 12.00 % 3.144.00 1200.00%| $ (2,882.00)

W-4M 4" Plug, MJ, RJF 1[EA $164.00 | § 164,00 5.0¢ L3 820.00 $ - 5.00 $ 820.00 500.00% | § {656.00)

W-IN 4" x 3" Rducer, MJ, RJF 6|EA $276.00 | 8 1,656.00 4.00 g 4,104.00 $ - 4.08 3 4,104.00 6667%| $ 552.00

W-{0 8" x 6" Reducer, MJ, Restrained Joint Fitting (RJF} T|EA $502.00 | 3.514.00 3.00 & 1,506.00 3 - 3.00 $ 1,506.00 42,86%| § 2,008.00

W-54A Fiza Hydrant Assembiy 11| EA $4,626.00 | $ 50,886.00 11.00 3 50,866.00 % - 11.00 § 50,886.00 100.00%| $ -

W-6A 4" Diameter in Line Vertical Gate Valve 1|EA $953.00 | § 953.00 7.00 5 6,671.00 $ - 7.00 3 6,671.00 700.00%| $ (5,718.00}

w-68 6" Diameter in Line Vertical Gate Valve 1|EA $1,109.00 { 5 1,109.006 9.00 $ 9,961.00 $ - a.0c % 6,981.00 500.00%| § (8,872.00}

W-EC #" Diameter in Line Vertical Gate Valve 13]EA $1,620,00 | § 21,060.0¢ 12.00 ] 19,440.00 $ - 12.00 3 19,440.00 92.31%) & 1,620.00

W-60 12" Dj ter in Line Vertical Gage Valve 12|EA $3,202.00 | % 39,504.00 11.00 g 36,212.00 5 - 11.00 3 25,212.00 91.67%] $ 3,292.00

W-144 2" Diameter Short Side Waler Service Connrection 21EA $3,229.00 { § 6,458.00 - $ - $ - - $ - 0.00%| $ 6,458.00
Tie Into Existing 6" Water Main {With Dazdman or Thrust

W-164 Block Restraint) TIEA $5,697.00 | § 30,879.00 9.00 3 51,273.00 $ - 9.00 § 51,273.00 128.57%| $ {11,394.00)
Tie Into Existing 8" Water Main {With Deadman or Thrust

W-16B Block Restraint 3|EA $6,852.00| $ 20,556.00 7.00 3 47,964.00 3 - 7.00 $ 47,964.00 233.33%| 8 {27,408.00)
fie Into Existing 12" Water Main (With Deadman or Thrust

W-16C Rlock Restraint) 1|EA $19,322.00| § 19,322.00 2.00 3 38,644.00 $ - 200 3 38,644.00 200,00%| $ {38,322.00)
Connect to Existing 3" or 4” Water Main {With Deadman or

W-£6E) Thrust Block Restraint J|EA $4,251.06 | § 12,753.00 .00 § 38,259.00 k3 - 9.00 § 38,25%.00 300.00%| % {25,506.00)

W-58 Abandon Valve S(EA $316.00 | § 2,844.00 - $ - 30.00 3 9,480.0C 30.00 $ 4,480.00 333.33%| % (6,636.00)

w-21 Remove Fire Hydrant 11|EA $866.00 | § 8,526.00 2.00 3 1,732.00 13.00 3 14,258.00 15.00 5 12,990.00 136.26%| $ (3,464.0C)

W-22 Palyethylene Wrap 1500 |1L¥F $4.05 | 8 4,455.00 - $ - $ - - 3 - 0.00%| $ 4,455.00
Asphalt Pavemnt Removal ard Replacement With {AUD

P-2 Detai 4.1.1} (5*-0" Wide) 1928|8Y $105.00( § 202,125.00 | 3,253.00 $  341,565.00 5 - 3,253.00 $ 34156500 168.98%| 3 (139,440.00)
Saw Cut, R and Replace Existing Concrete

P-5 Sidewalk, Complete 958y $292.00] 27,740.00 - 3 - 207.00 $ £0,444.00 207.00 $ 50,444.00 217.89%| 3 (32,704.00)
Saw Cut, Remove and Replace Concrefe Curb & Gutter

P-9 {Perpentdicular C ing Ondy), Complat 180|LF $112.04} § 21,280.00 - $ - 38400 % 43,008.00 364.00 $ 43,008.00 202.11%| § {21,728.00)

M1 Flowable Fi 58|CY $288.00 | & 16,128.00 - 3 - 3 - - k) - 0.00%| § 18,128.00

Ki-4 Seleat Refill Mstesial 100|CY 51450 1 % 1,460.00 - ) - 3 - - 3 - 0.00%| § 1,450.00

M-EA Inlet Sedi t Trap, Sd2-P 11|EA $425.00 | § 4,675.00 11.0¢ 5 4,675.00 3 - 11.00 3 4,675.00 100.00%| 3 -

M-6B Silt Fence, Sd1-NS 3G0|LF $400 1% 1,200.00 - $ - 3 - - $ - 0.00%1 § 1,200.00




PERIODIC ESTIMATE FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

PROJECT:  1983-00
ENGINEER: ZEL Enginecrs PERIOD ENDING: May 21, 2021 CONTRACTOR:  Blair Conslnuclion, Inc.
OWHNER: Augusta Utilities Department
A B C 1 E F s | H ! J | K] L M| N o P Q
Contract Completed Previous Periods Complatad This Period Total Completed to Dafe
PAY Cost per Tatal Cost Total Cost Total Cost Total Complated| % Balance
ITEM  |ITEM DESCIPTION Quantity{  Unif Unit of item Quarntity nit of ltem Quantify | Unit of ltem Quantity 1o Date Completion 1o finish
C'E G*E JE G+J Unit H+L QfF F-0
L5-1 Mobilizaticn, Demobilization 1|Ls $12,374.09 | $ 12,374.00 0.50 3 6,187.00 0.50 $ 6,187.00 1.80 g 12,374.00 100.00%| § -
L5-2 Bonds and Insurance 1[L8 $14,850.00 | & 14,850.00 1.00 $ 14,860.00 ] - 1.00 & 14,850.00 100.00%; § -
LS-4 Traffic Ceatrol For Vehizular and Pedestrian Ways 1|LS $21,035.00 | § 21,035.00 0.60 g 12,621.00 0.40 $ B,414.00 1.00 $ 21,035.00 160.00%| $ -
LS-5 Permarent Grassing jlLS $7.981.00 | § 7,984.00 - 3 - 1.00 $ 7,981.00 1.00 $ 7,881.00 100.00%| $ -
1.S-7 Allowance No. 1 - Owner Project Allowance 1|L8 $60,900.00 | $ 60,000.00 - % - $ - - $ - 0.00%| & 60,000.00
COR% Insert a Valve 1[LS $28,351.50 ; § 29,353.50 1.00 $ 29.353.50 LS $ - 100 |LS 3 29.353.50 100.00%| & -
TOTAL $ 1,266,984.50 $ 1,314,142.50 8 145,772.00 $1,460,914.50 S (193,930.00)




J:\201911903 Augusta Utilities Department\1903-00 Fort Gordon B Street Water Main\Drawings\Record Drawings\1903-00 C01-C10.dwg, 12/28/2021 10:35:52 AM, KChalker, HP Designjet T2500 Roll 2.pc3, 1:1

480

470

460

450

440

_— INCLUDES

s 11' @ 90° BEND /
e—— —_— —— - e ——————————— e — — e —— S L —— — P— :IL_)I\ S —— — _ EE== ———— E n — —— ]
7 w 2 |
‘ EXISTING STORM TRAP EXISTING STORM TRAP g' O <
. RIM 474.84 RIM= 474.80 r Z
' XISTING PARKING LOT I.E N= 468.54 I.E N= 468.55 BENCHMARK REBAR W/CAP o 2 < .
\E. B 47024 | E. W= 470.10 N=1245736.77 E @ ,
— _ |.E. S= 468.64 R B EXISTING PARKING LOT w
B B | ) R C T T —_— _ |
Ui ————— “Uep —uep— = ygp ! | —— 00— ] = = ———— — S J
] 5 —5 | GP — = ugp—— 1 | uep _g : —0— ' Dr—a ] —
| 12" VALVE 7 ‘ — = _ = ——— UGFII! _— ———— UGP —— S UGP I . . ?—;
| J A ———— GAS ————oAS| GAS —————— @as } S L 7 S— i [ B i . w —
°| =N f = — —— / Ol - - [ |—O i I GAS —— GAS I ) - GAsl —
90°|BEND I R || 12" X 6" TEE - 5 — / e = ——— | : / I| ﬁs N\ | fo'GAS._ uD)
- 2" SERVICE TAP B STREET JOT INSTALL EXISTING 18" RCP | ——12" X 6" TEE | f ———————— b‘\ \%‘;—:B,T . L}"., A
8VALVE- | A1 s, WO 12" WATER MAIN / | i i o
A A 1400 ol el ¥ /| 12" X 6" TEE Q a | DIP AND CAP <O
& 7 : - s BENDS " 3400 \ @ S 2 8" VALVE =
- = ~= A ' TG : - —’n
| E = — . : S - I ! o Lu
T v gL —r i | fe—rr— | L R I e ——— = | / S 12 xerTEE il Zz T
—DFS ] e W : | — I i— Ay | ——ueT——— - UGT B — T — == Nt S =
¥ : N o / - W 4!-!-_{/ . — L =g e e UGT & || UGT “ S —  UGT \__/\_\ 7 e ———— ) w
) | — e ) 12"X4" TEE W/ 3" REDUCER —¥ f ¢ | - s ———W= AN W |l T w
el | | 1 A e /S | A / | ] PP w
I\ YF ——— UGP __I__]_______ uGPp — I A ~— do [ __}._______ Il .' - - Ii| ! O L
i _TIE TO EXISTING L Rk UeR=—""""1"" Twl | - - WP —————= R Py — — UgP—— —— yep - LT: H
] \o > 6"FIRE SERVICE EXISTING STORMTRAP—“———— s | /& | o = N | é}O Ib WG S
ExISTING RIM= 474.88 EXISTING SANITARY [SEwer ¥ | | | ! T7 ™
! |.E.= 470.58 | 20 | W Lt
VALVE PIT 4 DS | | H B | 7777
TIE TO EXISTING 8" WATER MAIN r A |7 L] S Jﬁi L L | 1 [ A # 77 7] ]
12" X 8" TEE W/PLUG 77 P /] b EXISTINGY S% ABANDONAND— 11 | | || " / %
VALVE &\ REMOVE EXISTING | & [ [ g
8" VALVE | \_ | |FREHYDRANT 118 | . 4 I j #
\ 2 m " ! 1 e I| I| ’_“ ._ll / 1 ir/
— / W g 29 ,6 # 25705 FILL ABANDONED WATER MAIN A
BT TTTFT " # 25704 /'777) = G T 1-FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY W/ 6" VALVE WITH FLOWABLE FILL
' 0 X | o > [ |
/ o | & LLj — TIE-IN Mo /
Olw = N [ e TIE TO EXISTING 6" FIRE SERVICE
\ ElIE S | || K
J w0 s [
L Z /T X > o X |'I | \ 1 L Ll
% o\, W g ul| o | | I [ i'/ \ ;Lj = i NOTE: PROVIDE STORM INLET PROTECTION FOR
s J e, \g FE < A L N [ & . © © ALL EXISTING CURB INLETS THAT MAYBE
| ’ N X ° A . ¥ $ | / \ & 3 S AFFECTED BY NEW CONSTRUCTION.
, 3 N | <. N
/ LELS - | | LISE SRS LA
N SEE SHEET C09 & C10 FOR 8" WATER MAIN REDUCER —~- v s 2 Utilities Protection Center of Georgia
|8 |3 | 12X8 REDUCER —_1'-4" | ) o B STREET TO BARNES AVE. — T T T T O/ ® Eev T 1 7)
- | 'l © ls. N }| | = Q FH
| | / =
|___.*,. | \ & Y PLAN "GV & X 6" GV » /-
T ! ' 1 i [ | 2' SCALE: 1" = 20' 3" PLUG ‘ n | 6"PLUG
. 2 e 2y 2 T {45° BEND
o3 o O ’ 4
- o O | R A
L - e | ! 45° BEND —\1 " 7145° BEND \ ’
ST i o ) _ > " AN CALL 3 WORKING DAYS
INAL T ;{ o i 45° BEND \ Call Before You Dig
= Ll N ' \— TIE-IN N 5
- & *® >
/7 ® z |
=
(]
— EXISTING GRADE EXISTING 18" RCP N\ T
w
/ \ % 480
45° VERTICAL BEND i nienimnin perieeetmieinu e T [ 5
1 - \ \ ,/: : ':
e ——— — = ‘\ I = 4] — - ; 470
/ / \\ / E : |
\ : : f
2] " __/ __/ 4 : %)) o E
2 12" WATER MAIN g STA 240867 45° VERTICAL BEND | = S =
_ i 460
] <
45°|VERTICALBEND |22 H
=
=]
L
=
LI-'L 450
440
s = 2 ~ 5 < < B & & 3 X
— g o = -
5 5 : : g S s : = : :
0+00 1400 2+00 3+00 4+00 5+00
PROFILE f
SCALE: HORIZ. 1"=20'
VERT. 1"=10' ﬂ,ﬂfm
GSWECAEVEL Il CERTIFICATION NO. 0000052945
0 1 IF THIS BAR DOES NOT M ¥
_ AUGUSTA UTILITIES DEPARTMENT (FORT GORDON) —— D e e L
L\ |r2282021 RECORD DRAWING KOG | ey Zimmerman, Evans and Leopold, Inc.
4 v » 1 "
/A | s-142020 R ELOENTE T TR VALY A SR ETA 545 — 435 Telfair Street, Augusta, Georgia 30901 A——— ﬁAIVI\\JmE\sTSE$RI\é§|NTBOSg§|§EgS P DESIGNED | CKH | REF. 1903-00 DWG NO.
Office - 706-724-5627 Fax - 706-724-5789 DRAWN CKH DATE JAN 2020
A 9-14-2020 8" WATERLINE REMOVED FROM CONTRACT AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS. KDC | EMH ENGINEERS www.zelengineers.com B STREET WATER MAIN C O 1
NO. | DATE REVISION BY |APVD STA 0+00 TO STA 5+50 Qc =/~ | SCALE |AS SHOWN



J:\201911903 Augusta Utilities Department\1903-00 Fort Gordon B Street Water Main\Drawings\Record Drawings\1903-00 C01-C10.dwg, 12/28/2021 10:35:12 AM, KChalker, HP Designjet T2500 Roll 2.pc3, 1:1

EEN

'REBAR SET W/ CAP |
N 1245758.84 |
E 6616'61.91
EXISTING PARKING LOT H212 — N 88
— ABANDON AND =
REMOVE EXISTING |
e — = S FIRE HYDRANT ‘O'“]
\ 1/ o A O — D ] — — _ N m “ o7 | lh_I EXISTING STORM TRAP — 8" PLUG
12" X 6" TEE A A . i, B = /] " 'n\ RIM 480.91 [0 TR
Tos e ) i ™ oL = 1 5 . // \\ LE. NW 477.11 / /— TIE TO EXISTING
3 J R Tl . ra e P S GAS TN | L /) \\ |E. SW 476,81 6" WATER LINE
- 0 =—— — — e i R - GA —— GAS L GAS iy | W A 4 o
8 < ABANDON AND | ) - ——— —_— ; | — B _fo /:j/./ GAS S~ ,_{BAS] —— GAS — % —— GAS =~ - GAS o
= REMOVE EXISTING | |_EXISTING 18" RcP ) e = ———T ~— B/ — J =
E 7)) FIRE HYDRANT || T VIRTER MAIN B STREET 12! X 8" TEE i xis TRE EXISTING 12" RCP // = 1< 8
W 6100 A 7400 2 | = 12" X 8" TEE —(N oo s T —12"X6"TEE < O
TZ + ~ — A 4 : | 8+00 o) 12" VALVE — 8" VALVE = -
n3o = - | - ' i = fa A - 10+00 O
i T < B e o e — = e ———— e V) 3 TrST o G : ol "1 wwl
e —8—w———\_ugr e L iwn T ~— Ll ———  UGT e p— ST——— . ' ' 12" X 8" TEE /5 B = T
g T P m o e Nl A S N S —— —  1-
< e e UGP = —-——;—LT _“_U_G_P = —— UGP — _ __U_C}L_—— _ . — f ) X vy . | < _ \ W rlx o . . Dﬂi A V:V B rkj —— LIJ
LA vy 7 ER S : 45° BEND — 8" VALVE ' " uge —— 1 L
= EXISTING , ~ Ugp N P ol ya K O LL
EXISTING STORM TRAP CHILLED || || % SSRGS . N | 45° BEN N | F—\\-8"X6" REDUCER /~— . e f 6" SLEEVE | el 72
e @ il ‘ / L N ' 7 )\ “%__;_—_ﬁ—fﬁfh_—% UeT— & UGT UGT ueT — KX ver | <
E. . ! B I ___—6"PLUG ' = - — — T
e L'—“ ‘ ‘ Al - _ T UGP— e T p T—/ s
e A P o ‘ | TIE TO EXISTING 8" FIRE SERVICE \ E ﬂ / e — s
i . ] " oo A
W/ 6" VALVE . Y e II\-EJRE .HYDRANT PRI R e L OI TIE TO EXISTING 6" FIRE SERVICE L J
FILL ABANDONED WATER MAIN % TT T 77T ‘ T T TIE TO EXISTING e  TRANSFORMER
o | 7T =
77 g WITH FLOWABLE FILL ¢ 4 g 6" WATER LINE 0 t EXISTING STORM TRAP
| 1 |.E. NE 474.06 TIPS . :
ﬁ) a = Utilities Protection Center of Georgia
# 25705 / / # 25709 / ~
/ /
l Vv’ /: ,1' NOTE: PROVIDE STORM INLET PROTECTION FOR
/1 [/ v 7 ALL EXISTING CURB INLETS THAT MAYBE
AFFECTED BY NEW CONSTRUCTION.
PLAN {7
SCALE: 1" =20' \ ’
CALL 3 WORKING DAYS
Call Before You Dig
X 4
L
1-800-282-7411 * IT°S THE LAW
500 500
=
P
490 = g 490
% /— EXISTING 18" RCP EXISTING GRADE g = /— EXISTING 12" RCP
w
4 45° VERTICAL BEND 45° VERTICAL BEND
£ ANERTGALEEND =g g o RUBRIGMLBERD. | 0 e o T e st o s e R b e e e e e e e e e e e el e el i
o 7/ g B - i e B ey R B "#”/ﬂ'—“;___ ; 480
[ A S S B, sy o . |
470 \\\\ ////— \\_ : 470
: L
3 ~—— 45° VERTICAL BEND 12" WATER MAIN | (S < E:Lg ’g‘
[ ] =
45° VERTICAL BEND L |§|
460 s 460
-
T
O]
450 450
440 440
R " 2 M © > > < o g ¢
6+00 7+00 8+00 9400 10400 11+00
PROFILE
SCALE: HORIZ. 1"=20' %:—-—J?
VERT. 1"=10 y" LEVEL Il CERTIFICATIONANO. 0000052945
0 1 IF THIS BAR DOES NOT MEASURE 1"
AUGUSTA UTILITIES DEPARTMENT (FORT GORDON) R
. DRAWING IS NOT TO LABELED SCALE
Zimmerman, Evans and Leopold, Inc.
435 Telfair Street, Augusta, Georgia 30901 —— ggl\/l\\]!%Tg?Rl\égﬂT%Sg:gﬁT DESIGNED | CKH | REF. 1903-00 DWG NO.
N | Office - 706-724-5627 Fax - 706-724-5789 B e e el e g e
12-28-2021 RECORD DRAWING KDC /3 ENGINEERS — www.zelengineers.com B STREET WATER MAIN C 0 2
NO. | DATE REVISION BY |APVD STA 5+50 TO STA 11+00 QC y SCALE |AS SHOWN




J:1201911903 Augusta Utilities Department\1903-00 Fort Gordon B Street Water Main\Drawings\Record Drawings\1903-00 C01-C10.dwg, 12/28/2021 10:34:46 AM, KChalker, HP Designjet T2500 Roll 2.pc3, 1:1

PAY APP #1

120 THRU 102620 | /
%
| A A
| P
)' OF 12" DIP
—_— - - __ O
30' 8 =
i == S w 9
ABANDON AND | | O Z
REMOVE EXISTING iE EXISTING PARKING LOT EXISHNGSTORMTRAP | —NEWS8"GV g &
\ Rl ) 1 I| INEVY JV
FIRE HYDRANT ,.“!fl [ !u_! | UGP L., .U i EXISTING PARKING LOT |‘| | WITHPLUG  E &
- — - _ | || g i
o /) |k UP———  eR— =0 — - — _ I L
S / (75} | R e = ] . ELECTRIC. : — = —" | =y
T = GAS|— q jr wel " | UGP - -UGP ——— UGP — X MANHOLE | = —9 | /) N
i !.._. f s — ' 12" PLUG iy T @ | i ‘ /) \\ p———
O« 12'x8" TEE (N B y ' i o= — e — — oS | S p— GAS —— ———— GAS o s | R, 5
s .- 2" SERVICE TAP | | ) e ] : e ——— L= Y ('5
i .9 " i1 " " | - :_::,—/ “-H_*“_'“————-— —
me 12" X 6" TEE : L[ | EATER | s BSTREET  12x12tee —~ Jq = | — f,. TE?E L . 8" X 6" REDUCER \ TIE TO EXISTING R Rt
LU L | 12400 ' ! g — 12" VALVE - 12" VALVE | | SERVICE & | 12" X 6" TEE 8" VALVE: "> 6"WATERLINE | g O
L t <. o, ja. . Vs l 14400 2 Kl> 12" X 8" TEE _ L -
0= | . @ o W W i % — c . 15400 B 16+00 & | D
m I |I : T T/-’——— 1 T — - J_: \.' ll 3 " . T | uJ lu
LLI | —~———®@ ‘ ) — UGT ___'T v UGT ——— S — | [=—= d| @) = Y —— : ; S = | III g’) Z I
w (IL) / i =W : £ : ];J — w=7f_ ——y b UGj e e O " t — UGT— e = i i - i T = — $
3 , { A — W= == \ —_— = SR — 8 ==
< ¢ | Ceasine Y N X 21 |  IX T — 7 e _ ki : \ 1 D N5 W L w =W L T
> EﬁCHTREE P [ T | ." | | \_ a ’7 NI ~ 8 . YN ! - |' @) %)
CHILLED :-) -——""II. | | 1 l. | AA = === —— Lenp I—-
f#!'_.HE 0 - |\ J){;s | CLEANOUT EXISTING STORMTRAP |, /| \\ A i i | 4\ _ _ = T — U
i 1 g a \ 0 RIM 480.74 A YL — e UGk T <
\ | | T TIE T0 EXISTING — v |E. N 472.74 / ity L ’ - =
1-FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY W/ 6" VALVE TIE TOEXISTING | | | = 6" FIRE éERVlCE ] \E. S 47254 / \%'LS\’ENG 1-FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY W/ 6" VALVE ]
n N\ = — < | / ! -
6"WATER LINE NQ | = TIE TO EXISTING PITS e o > _
N , 6" FIRE SERVJCE ABANDON AND L i
. . . / REMOVE EXISTING L
Utilities Protection Center of Georgia \ 2 / | FIRE HYDRANT g
7 == Z /
\ 12'x8" TEE 4 0B717 FILL ABANDONED WATER MMN V; Ceasamead # 25718
'? ‘ A S — . WITH FLOWABLE FILL ?
; i ) . i // [ COPPEI e i Il:ll \ \
ik . & PLAN NEW 4" GV NEW 6" GV NOTE: PROVIDE STORM INLET PROTECTION FOR
‘\ r _ ; REDUCER .‘?J ‘ 3 PART UNION Scm 20" /\" WITH PLUG WITH PLUG ALL EXISTING CURB INLETS THAT MAYBE
| ' 6" 45° BEND — L 1" - i AFFECTED BY NEW CONSTRUCTION.
CALL 3 WORKING DAYS 45° BEND — | C
Call Before You Dig e
N ~ 6" 45° BEND — N 6"45° BEND | | s T j
* ’ k o r WL VE L >
1-800-282-7411 * IT°S THE LAW ' N\ TIEINPOINT
FE-IN POINT 4" 45° BEND &/
500 500
5
& 5
s00 || : 490
o EXISTING GRADE — E
L \ y
-
______________________ \ 45° VERTICAL BEND — EXISTING 24" RCP
480 N —-______—_____-___ ______________________________________ f[_ N RER e T et T 480
: : : 45° VERTICALBEND | : ol T T e e e e e e e e e e e e e o e e e i i -
= n : . ; | : : : ST
gl § § % E' & \—12" WATER MAIN \ / H } 5 E =
470 jum . : - | ¢ 2 5] : In_l [:] 470
2 -l ne i L = o EE
5 ’ : : < 45° VERTICAL BEND 45° VERTICAL BEND 'E I %
Zl@] (] w] 1© = -
e =4 = Q o]
. s E <
460 alla ) =) S = 460
E[|E - = 5
= |= =1 =
I||T L u
Slel B O]
450 450
440 440
o] o (o} o [Tp] (o)} w0 o (e} ™~ o8] Ao
N o 0 ¢ S Q N P " o 0 =
N N N R N 2 L 2 2 N N N
~ < <+ < < < < < < <+ < <+
11+00 12+00 13+00 14400 15+00 16+00
PROFILE
SCALE: HORIZ. 1"=20'
VERT. 1"=10' GSWCC LEVEL Il CERTIFICATION NO. 0000052945
0 1 IF THIS BAR DOES NOT MEASURE 1"
Zimmerman, Evans and Leopold, Inc.
435 Telfair Street, Augusta, Georgia 30901 o YERTER :V?A%%TSEER%@[NT%SJEREEES PP DESIGNED | CKH | REF. 1903-00 DWG NO.
Office - 706-724-5627 Fax - 706-724-5789 DRAWN CKH DATE JAN 2020
N RECORD DRAWING e NG e www._zelengineers.com B STREET WATER MAIN ( :O 3
NO. | DATE REVISION BY |APVD STA 11+00 TO STA 16+50 Qc SCALE |AS SHOWN




J:201911903 Augusta Utilities Department\1903-00 Fort Gordon B Street Water Main\Drawings\Record Drawings\1903-00 C01-C10.dwg, 12/28/2021 10:34:21 AM, KChalker, HP Designjet T2500 Roll 2.pc3, 1:1

SN

Ay
g A

N
\

EXISTING STORM TRAP B L e S 0 -
EXISTING PARKING LOT RIM 477.11 .! ‘4, - L__.' — 12" VALVE
|.E. 472.91 | EXISTING STORM TRAP |
‘ EXISTING PARKING LOT [ EXISTING STORM TRAP ,- FIIEM:G?.CJEJA%E) I| 8" PLUG
' . RIM 474,83 E. 469. ..
= j@j{ . 0] ——-;“]’—; — — ) | | |.E. 467.73 “ || | | 8" VALVE
e L I l = T A =01, | | lQ /] m | u {ll
™ © fAs— s | gy | e 1 | Y/ w | /l |
O - j _\:’ — S GAS - - GAS GAS —— - GAS ] -1 GAS N . GAS — = ?_________ _—li ‘ | GAS %/Z__________% éi [| | | 8
O | P —— = = = - | . 1 )l | A2 — S T T
L » i REMOVE EXISTING EXISTING|24" RCP —_ | | = NS
L 17400 ! tgpgp 2 N0 Ry FIREHIDRANT B STREET | o N\ | 0 ‘\L! <O
T= : ; i \ . 19400 B ‘ 12" X 8" TEE > \ SR | -
w3 . o 5 —~_ ¥ _7L " ’ — Qq : 4. /al Jal ja o =ted, =49/ 1, 5] Pl
- 1 = F L == Vs |/ |
W ry Pl i A —— s - R = i . m —— = — N o o = N "N L RST—X | > %
LW &5 W — W e — UG UGL— *E__t._j_ 6 — B var T = - = ‘; e m-' = 2
7)) = — et w- T " 1 1 uldGT e e = Y7 — ens ‘| s =D
< G_P___——__—_—__ UGP e e UGP UGP — — I — — = —W = W I‘II \\ 2N S— W o = B = I LLI
S EXISTING STORM TRAP o5 'I' U — —————— UGP — 7= UGP _U'Gp#__ — \ \\ \\\ qﬂ:_fﬁ W O %
iy i | S & I T m\ ) =
= e i 1-FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY W/ 6" VALVE | || e L s
/ | 7 REBAR SET W ,-'_CA!:: | T‘E TO EXISTING // T S '1_ __Il'r'—_‘ UGT S
3 i | / i - EXISTING STORM TRAP [ [ |
% N 124569715 ' 8"FIRE SERVICE 1 RIM474.77 / S | ‘ .. ff on 8
4 47716 — NAVD 88 " ; :E HE&%%T/ ' — | / 53 —
# 25718 ¥ — B F7’7—/7 7 ; — 5 Lo IEsE 467_:'9-7? \ gi ' Eg ik it
& FILL ABANDONED WATER MAIN % ) | Rz
g WITH FLOWABLE FILL | i g o
i / > 7
LEor : i / # 25722 |/ — NEW 8" VALVE . z
Utilities Protection Center of Georgia / (777 WITH CAP | >
A
(r 1) /1 v " l | <
A % = T X 8'Gv | \ &
N | - Moo, Po—p
5 45° BEND _/g [ | _
" " \ \ | = g
NOTE: 1) PROVIDE STORM INLET PROTECTION FOR PLAN o N \1:)(6 TEE o s & oo
ALL EXISTING CURB INLETS THAT MAYBE ——— 8X6 REDUCER \ 45° BEND i - o VALVE WITH PLUG
AFFECTED BY NEW CONSTRUCTION. SCALE: 1" =20 5'| el 1 O i
\ l” 2) ALL WATER MAIN FROM STATION 17+00 TO | 22.5° BEND 1 SLEEVE
/ SALL B WORKING: DAVS 28+00 SHALL BE POLYETHYLENE ENCASED. o
Call Before You Dig ‘ e I
b : S - | . TIE TO EXISTING
1-800-282-7411 * IT°S THE LAW BLOWLP 8" WATER LINE
490 490
=
<
8
& 45° VERTICAL|BEND
EXISTING 12" RCP w EXISTING GRADE EXISTING 12" RCP _\
o /
480 _\Xr s Z _\ 480
B e e e I | S LT e e e EXISTING 24" RCP —\ \ \
\ ___:STVE?‘;CA_LEE!;B-{____E\___E““ w *“‘x §
= AN A\ -
470 — - — i | /f_ B 470
) 2] : ; 0. :
12" WATER MAIN &l \ ; ! S
| § i T
45° VERTICAL BEND A L— 45° VERTICAL BEND:
460 = = 460
5 B S
= = é :
3 2B
= <=
T w
450 S % 450
Z0
8%
i
<w
440 440
* 3 2 @ 3 N & = @ 2 © S
i 2 2 o 3 = = = = g N s
<+ < < < < <+ < S <~ ~ <+ -
17400 18400 19+00 20+00 21400 22+00
PROFILE
SCALE: HORIZ. 1"=20'
VERT. 1"=10'
T
GSWC df@( CERTIFICATION NO. 0000052945
0 1 IF THIS BAR DOES NOT 1"
_ AUGUSTA UTILITIES DEPARTMENT (FORT GORDON) o Al nilorcl ol oGl
Zimmerman, Evans and Leopold, Inc.
435 Telfair Street, Augusta, Georgia 30901 — ﬁ;ngsEER“ééﬁT%sggsﬁgs s DESIGNED | CKH | REF. 1903-00 DWG NO.
Office - 706-724-5627 Fax - 706-724-5789 DRAWN CKH DATE JAN 2020
A 12-28-2021 RECORD DRAWING KDC ' P ENG|NEERS 24 www.zelengineers.com B STREET WATER MAlN C 04
NO. | DATE REVISION BY |APVD STA 16+50 TO STA 22+00 QC 7 [ SCALE |AS SHOWN




J:\2019\1903 Augusta Utilities Department\1903-00 Fort Gordon B Street Water Main\Drawings\Record Drawings\1903-00 C01-C10.dwg, 12/28/2021 10:33:50 AM, KChalker, HP Designjet T2500 Roll 2.pc3, 1:1

SEE SHEET C04

Utilities Protection Center of Georgia
N

.

NG /
1-800-282-7411 * IT°S THE LAW

490

480

470

460

450

440

/ REBAR SET W/ CAP
% N 1245723.71
5/" E 663213.60 |
;' 472.76" — NAVD 88 |
4. EXISTING PAR EXISTING STORM TRAP
e KING LOT RIM 474.76 EXISTING PARKING LOT
LLI | I.E. S 468.66
5 Wyer - D
o | = l!—[ E ‘ '.IIII‘HI\ = \ . 7 Q 4" PLUG ﬂ _C—— = =
Fprs—— Gas= . —— GAS — . - GAS I o 2 \\ T uep / - —Ugp sl ARRTI | s S
N : ! | I 7“% '_‘—_ #AS _____WWE—- GA® -——k _- chs N el uek AN — UGk ] =1 UeP p{+—o UGP — 7ﬁ3{5p -
D | " | | || | | L o —¢ SE_____ GAS - = L - _—“_“#— UGk — O
<« | ; | ; . | & ‘ o l Ler _T’L ————— uar . o ‘ GAS — GAS — LY O
= ! i ; . || N 112"X8" TEE / = —— UGT | UGT — - UGT - I:I:_ ©
| . [ | " .. / " H - | N
@ 00 | | | | | B VALVE—, CAP OFF LINE // 2 12" WATER MAIN i . YALVE 4" VALVE CAP OFF LINE——=m  12"X4" TEE W 3" REDUCER NS
L A A . | | . 23+00 | 24+oo\ /) 12" X 6" TEE f AND ABANDON L 12'X 6" TEE <O
Z M N N Y T R . T N ' 65 /) 25+9!P /B STRE_ET i _EXLSTJNQ 10"rep 100 =
— | | b é g . o >4 OG& A 27+0 D W
| GRAVEL ,' = 8")1(?"3 DUCER 7L s W \J "‘7 29> .'! 4 2l A w10
I B | : || ) | _Uu| f!_,- ‘? — N Ly ';-.'_ : b 4 < 5 _:_'._ ) d ) A Te ) 10 Z.I
OFH—— w— J = e | |l (% //  6"GV —=— DG 12"X4" TEE W 3" REDUCER - F 7 g B 'd' - — = (¢p)] 8" GV
= e | S A PR 7 Arxarree [/ O] 5 || = sbeH 50—
< ——— | $ bl NN . 12" VALVE — 12" VALVE —/ B T L— I T HJJ
= ¥ = e Yo ————— e o TS P ‘ /] .f";/ e | 12" X 6" TEE O | | W . fl‘ e — ' T 1O
s | | __.ﬁ__'r —— 1] PR i——H{ el B % S oo -w w N S gﬁ____w % ‘ 12" X 6" TEE—/ wl\/ u E
e ’ GRAVEL i ma | Ht C ' EPL P —————— T T N\ EXISTING STORM TRAP— | | e s T ————%-_ /w == W % ~— 6" SLEEVE
uer— II I J = — N To% EXISTING PIV & ey 7774 la =
. Ty CHILLED Y \ L= R I.E. 469.04 _ EXISTIN “_
GT o T Fﬁela_l TER TIE TO EXISTING —) H'I.I \gggffl'ow . A 1-FIRE HYDRANT 1" SLEE\ ,TRA_,N ORMER L] :
6" WATER LINE %ﬂé@% — o s ~ - s [, ASSEMBLY W/ 6" VALVE ~ " EXISTING VALVE PIT
' e ABANDON AND W/ POST HYD. & PIV
SLEEVE TIE TO EXISTING \ : N
6" FIRE SERVICE i EE(%%/ED%!STT ING TIE TO EXISTING —
FILL ABANDONED WATER MAIN | # 29704 6" FIRE SERVICE |
WITH FLOWABLE FILL s &
7 I'. !I/
77 S 1 “ [#29705
NOTE: 1) PROVIDE STORM INLET PROTECTION FOR PLAN |10.8 Gy
ALL EXISTING CURB INLETS THAT MAYBE e e ¥ 6" GV 11.5' _— 4" 90° BEND
AFFECTED BY NEW CONSTRUCTION. SCALE: 1" =20 [ S oF T
2) ALL WATER MAIN FROM STATION 17+00 TO 90" BEND —
28+00 SHALL BE POLYETHYLENE ENCASED. 5 e 450 BEND |
CALL 3 WORKING DAYS e T R V/ 4"X3" REDUCER
Call Before You Dig PR _ X3" REDUCEI
490
z
/— EXISTING GRADE %
b= 480
j /— EXISTING 10" RCP %
nil R T B oL R — e ] ___7¢ __________
— ~ = — ; — | E B e RV
\— 12" WATER MAIN 3 g g T — -_ | —
d | : : T 2 g e
o i 5 < 3 ol ) z — SI18HS
S ; = « : 460
i a ﬁ = i e :
= = < © < 2 1
< = 2 S <
S X = o []
[a] = — [}
: - [El
= &
H 450
440
3 3 3 2 2 3 5 o 3 2 . .
5 5 5 5 5 S : 2
22+00 23+00 24400 25+00 26+00 27+00
PROFILE
SCALE: HORIZ. 1"=20' //%/, =
VERT. 1"=10' et ecee
Gﬁé EVEL ICERTIFICATION NQ-0800052945
0 1 IF THIS BAR DOESNOT 0
_ AUGUSTA UTILITIES DEPARTMENT (FORT GORDON) —_ o adiogiice LM
Zimmerman, Evans and Leopold, Inc.
435 Telfair Street, Augusta, Georgia 30901 S ﬁgw%TsEsRhéng%nggﬁETs I DESIGNED | CKH | REF. 1903-00 DWG NO.
Office - 706-724-5627 Fax - 706-724-5789 DRAWN CKH DATE JAN 2020
A 12-28-2021 RECORD DRAWING KDC 5 ENGINEERS — www.zelengineers.com B STREET WATER MAIN ( :0 5
v -
NO. | DATE REVISION BY |APVD STA 22400 TO STA 27+50 QC SE SCALE |AS SHOWN




J:\201911903 Augusta Utilities Department\1903-00 Fort Gordon B Street Water Main\Drawings\Record Drawings\1903-00 C01-C10.dwg, 12/28/2021 10:33:05 AM, KChalker, HP Designjet T2500 Roll 2.pc3, 1:1

AN

-

O
o -
F o l, m O z
W = %2 Z X
£ 4
z <
é g EXISTING STORM TRAP E =
" EXISTING STORM MANHOLE RIM 468.13 (NH]
12" PLUG _l = BN EXISTING PARKING LOT LE. SW 464.03
I.E. SOUTH 466.09 |LE. NE 463.83
[ /7 TRANSFORMER
) — | : — : |
o 1. UGP — ’fé/z \LL UGP — UGP — §¥LST LIFTO 7 C S Uer Sy
w1 GAS —|— ” ”’J"’y \“UGP —— e ~ . ——UGP M | PIV || I, x 7 I,"I 3 \ '.;l.l AN NS
li- :j\‘\ GAS———  GAS —— Sl uGP — veR W UGk // o "_JT\\%_—'_’ < UGP —
8 o - — e ~— UfT — Sy - GAS GAS ———————————— GAS — J i' ) || /4 \\\ —— | &
O« 12" VALVE \ i ——UGT—— UGT U‘GT N i 2 ey ! GAS -———_\ e B o
< .. B STR I i % . e (e, e — YGT - . T i +
E 0 12" X 12" TEE % EET | EXSTNG 10 BeE o 12" WATERMAIN 12" X 6" TEE EXISTING SANITARY = 12"X4" TEE W/ 3" REDUCER T e g CAP OFF LINE \UF —— Q1
T " 2800 2 \ , N I SEWER FORCE MAIN | 12"X8" TEE ;,- \ EXISTING 10"RCP =~ WND ABANDON | < 8
— ; /1 A ﬂl " ) ;:;//,, n |
L e e & - , ) e Ml WO | | 30+00 8" VALVE ‘\ c =
w : L‘——N\ {/— - L '\\\ \J NS \\Ils 4 Ny - :j:l { 3 ' 31 ¢O E ////,,//,. 32+OO G% li - w m
LW 12" vALVE | = ————n = : O i
Wes — LB 2 R | — - e — . _ A\ = 3 = T
52 | A L = F = P pd T | ST 2o
UGP — p— Y- = e I\ i T \ / L
< ENS W— W ueG /UGP = Ué{‘ = WGP —— | — 1 E LL
= M w 3 w S .. SUARINIS0 i . ¢ - \ [ : 19n
E 77777 4-FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY W/ 6" VALVE | W I iUGP — L tﬁ% J —Z—— |<-:E-
A | ) iioudadieri TIE TO EXISTING 97/%— JPX — S
/1 | /7 7 X/ j 77T 8" WATER LINE g
I l i
/1 % Raeeie T TRAR / ABANDON AND /] S e
; L/ |.E. N 466.68 / REMOVE EXISTING ; @ |.E. NE 464.39 ~— TRANSFORMER
) e /] FIRE HYDRANT 8" GV |
7777, A N ﬁ \ 7 . 7 FE
FILL ABANDONED WATER MAIN t g a— e
WITH FLOWABLE FILL # 29705 8" SLEEVE — e ‘ gy
Utilities Protection Center of Georgia o e # 29709
% v 15
/ |
NOTE: 1) PROVIDE STORM INLET PROTECTION FOR L) & SLEEVE
ALL EXISTING CURB INLETS THAT MAYBE \ .5
AFFECTED BY NEW CONSTRUCTION. v 4X3 REDUCE
2) ALL WATER MAIN FROM STATION 17+00 TO PLAN
28+00 SHALL BE POLYETHYLENE ENCASED. SOALE: 1" = 20 |
N\ CALL 3 WORKING DAYS .= i
Call Before You Dig
\& )
*
1-800-282-7411 * IT°S THE LAW
s
480 < 480
S
= 4
L
£
I R EXISTING 10" RCP — EXISTING GRADE EXISTING 10" RCP
Y () o e —_—— T e e e = = = -————7/: ____________________________________ _‘__[_____ Z[/_ 470
T ; = = — = i 5
5 5 \ : Iy i ¥ :
> : : . :
460 - \_ - — : 460
12" WATER MAIN | z SEE Z & g
<
o
450 i == = 450
tz
440 440
> < > S S S R " S ® 3 &
28+00 29400 30400 31400 32400 33400
PROFILE
SCALE: HORIZ. 1"=20 //Q
VERT. 1"=10' WJI’_./
. w C LEVEL Il GERTIFICATION NO. 8966052945
JJE— 0 = . 2
P : AUGUSTA UTILITIES DEPARTMENT (FORT GORDON) e i i o bl i il
(A Zimmerman, Evans and Leopold, Inc.
f« A 435 Telfair Street, Augusta, Georgia 30901 R 12" WATER MNNTB STREET DESIGNED | CKH | REF. 1903-00 DWG NO.
b\ v Office - 706-724-5627 Fax - 706-724-5789 8 i e o - s | emec
f}\. . ;___.:;;;,;f‘ A 12-28-2021 RECORD DRAWING KDC . ENGINEERS — www.zelengineers.com B STREET WATER MAIN E JAN 2020 C O 6
\\N\Z" e ==
‘ NO. | DATE REVISION BY |APVD STA 27+50 TO STA 33+00 Qc =7 | SCALE |AS SHOWN




J:\2019\1903 Augusta Utilities Department\1903-00 Fort Gordon B Street Water Main\Drawings\Record Drawings\1903-00 C01-C10.dwg, 12/28/2021 10:31:37 AM, KChalker, HP Designjet T2500 Roll 2.pc3, 1:1

Y 8X6 REDUCER \

REBAR SET W/ CAP

.

. ) 6"22.5°BEND | N 1245720.36 /
| 6" 22.5° BEND ' E 663998.47 // 5
’ 466.47' — NAVD 88 | I% E )
[1 6" HYMAX 1 E:] w 2
. 3£
| - o
; EXISTING PARKING LOT EXISTING STORM TRAP uz.r
—— RIM 467.28
I' l! . EXISTING PARKING LOT I.E. 461.08 _
—_— i | |
' T —O] E — o o JI EXISTING
m el — e -
= = | —— Fl H I|’ = —_— = i BARRICADE
o a7 f~ uep ] = Uepﬁ — ——uep— _ g e o T | Jr----.-.... . L -
o on | +don |I ~ UGBP ——— yeP — UGP —— UGP Uep— . ’j LE# ] ver \l‘\___% [O_—14
(Qc-\l-’) Ees U—G;E)E:_L_E‘\L—Fff =008 .| o N "‘I ‘ | Y ve R —//— ucp — \\ B
QMK — 4 —— UGT — ———GAs — - A GAS S Y X /- BEER\N oo &
O« 12" X 8" TEE | y' /' EXISTING 2 = : — G L 17 T R Wb s AR ” ——“j/GAg/ = KF ———— GAS - \ & j Lo
- 12X 6" TEE > | R 1Y BeTha i —T— ——=— Ol meToEXSTNG o] /1 &
H]' o 00 x e N X4R-IEED|EJ\(;VESI;\ B STREET 12" WATER LINE | ||' 12" X 6" TEE —, 12" X 6" TEE EXIETING 6" WATER LINE = ’T ! 8
LlJ | n " - I I In',ll | <
I Z \._l— * I' "“ 35'1‘00 | / 36+OPI 12'X4 TEE'W!:B REDUCER:;-'O_O\ 12" X 8" TEE S"VALVE WITH PLUG l PER 5A) II'II.'I ,|| I_ I—
ﬁ_' o © — = | S S e N ‘s; ~ ﬂ“ — a A 2ok fal e ﬁm
O - = 3 1 : I’ \_] ' - / . :
Lug . - * IT:\' T | —— r|n fl 10" 10 - j =T\ i o S J'Iu'||f NZ L
D= =% AN BUES. B N | | X2 | 12'VALVE 7 s K ¥ ;g ;LPJ% T N e
< |- uGP : I “:-GELU(:[ = —_zl_Jr__ — . . | S | \ ! _ || I|I |I 1 g L
= [ N £ | ———UG—T—W el - Uct,w_— e rl = UGT - Jv— '\\ — UGT - 'f ?l W 12 VAT . '[I, | O %
8'GVWITH 4/ | ]D R W‘—___D___——: | t/hi—__“_‘___ we7 [Z\TX DMy M| e %
REDUCER / \ ’ ' L : = ' —w—G ——w- —W LA - o
WITH 6" PLUG 4 | | | 4" GV —— Z q 0\ | ° | | =
. '/ | ABANDON AND L B |\ TIE TO EXISTING 7 1\ EXISTING STORM TRAP B
J’/TEE TO EXISTING REMOVE EXISTING ==V 6" FIRE SERVICE /__,-J"' PIV & | | |I \ RIM 466.49
1-FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY—2" 6" WATER LINE FIRE HYDRANT Vi FF Traws TS Ok - A TRIEE e L4018 TR
W/ 6" VALVE T 12 ‘ i Fowrn g r 1-FIRE HYDRANT
= - - Easmasea = - 4" ) e 4X3 REDUCER — ASSEMBLY W/ 6" VALVE
PSS ABANDON AND - - ey A |
- . . = & # 29717 ﬁ REMOVE EXISTING \ 5777777/ IACLE T TAREERA L E T
Utilities Protection Center of Georgia w 5 #% gl FIRE HYDRANT 6" GV |
; S R i wTHPLE [ # 29718
Q | e
= é 8 / FILL ABANDONED WATER MAIN | —— 4 ey
P uz_l o WITH FLOWABLE FILL
PLAN
\ r NOTE: PROVIDE STORM INLET PROTECTION FOR ey Sl
\ / o ORI B ALL EXISTING CURB INLETS THAT MAYBE SCALE: 1"=20
CA'-LCa“ Before You Dig AFFECTED BY NEW CONSTRUCTION.
4 2,
L
1-800-282-7411 * IT°S THE LAW
490 490
480 g 480
4 | 45° VERTICAL BEND 5
|
L =
I
% / /— EXISTING 12" CLAY PIPE /— EXISTING GRADE E /— EXISTING 15" D.I.P (STORM PIRE)
470 = 470
g =" " " N 5=, - 7/_ /[ 45° VER'IlCAL BEND | ] | _Z _____________________________________________ l
'ﬁ; 7 % 3 EE i
5 — . - | - - .
460 — // L . 1\ : —— s 460
- " \ . e : \_ q B i o
45° VERTICAL BEND 45° VERTICAL BEND =] -] (0] 12" WATER MAIN (‘5 g = ) =
— = !
- o o o u A 9| e o
S 5 z = 3| 2[5
450 = 5 = 450
0 =
= <
= S
S
440 440
& 2 S 2 @ ~ 3 > 3 2 - "
33+00 34+00 35+00 36+00 37+00 38+00
PROFILE
SCALE: HORIZ. 1"=20' !
VERT. 1n=1 0: W /_—
GSWCE LEVEL T CERTIFICATION NO. 000005294
0 ' IF-THIS BAR DOES NOT MEASURE 1"
Zimmerman, Evans and Leopold, Inc.
435 Telfair Street, Augusta, Georgia 30901 R ﬁ;wpéTsEERhééyT%SgEgﬁgs e DESIGNED | CKH | REF. 1903-00 DWG NO.
A Office - 706-724-5627 Fax - 706-724-5789 DRAWN CKH DATE JAN 2020
Tesoehat RECORD LRAIING Kok {ﬁk ENGINEERS — www.zelengineers.com B STREET WATER MAIN ‘ O 7
NO. | DATE REVISION BY |APVD STA 33+00 TO STA 38+50 Qc 17 SCALE |AS SHOWN



J:1201911903 Augusta Utilities Department\1903-00 Fort Gordon B Street Water Main\Drawings\Record Drawings\1903-00 C01-C10.dwg, 12/28/2021 10:30:18 AM, KChalker, HP Designjet T2500 Roll 2.pc3, 1:1

_PAY APP #2

NN

Y

EXISTING PARKING LOT

QUNANANY

|

|

[ .

1O . |

%,
EXISTING PARKING LOT : byt | | oy
T — . | L 1 s s -t o | DEADMAN (THRUST/RESTRAINT) | | |
: T I —— - uslll
Ll g _UGR —— AN s\, - ' - | '
O _/__ q_—_h_“‘—rf’“f | L UGP e e e e e "llullj,-"’-’/ I
O [T e ———— et —— s sar g ———— . UoP SN | : 2 : | | )
— - T e == e — ] AN | — - | //
NOO | Wi i | GAS — - GAS —— Pl e —— 1 e T Y S . | e uP—— | )
C)m ! = e _ _ GAS —M—— 2’2 ' — GAS - f | | ;5#
O« | ' o T = = ey : niN| o UeT—— . - | ]/
" ."I - = = 3 | g ,)’(
BB | B STREET 12" WATER MAIN 12'X6' TEE | " ——— — | Ilﬂ_f;:f
Wy b & 39+00 . / / 12" PLUG [2' |
= : . u‘ 12" VALV
%Z ) < : : : J 41 -1:%0 E f"
Lu_l —— : e —— - _— o Jf— o G /al )
—_— ' ] r (Y I
i E—— N g = —
cD — _— | III 1 : ||I|II
:: ‘——‘\ i — lon _ | .“ B> —— UGT —/ S
E W Ww— W m I W — ] e S - W — I |__J|'I__ F . 12" X 12" TEE __/ : S
L ——uep——" W \\ | \
————1— UGP /— | :
TIE TO EXISTING 12" WATER LINE Bl T
FILL ABANDONED WATER MAIN 1-FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY W/ 6" VALVE AEANDEIN D 12" X 12" TEE R
REMOVE EXISTING
WITH FLOWABLE FILL FIRE HYDRANT
e CUT AND CAP 8" WATER MAIN
ST 7777777 77 e - _ DEADMAN (THRUST RESTRAINT)
A / N 1245650.53 ||' i AL PP LT IZ T AT 7
_ E 664583.02 V A
# 2971 8 ;I 468.5_*' — NAVD 88 |/ /|
; — 7 V NAV ADD 47 /: l
7 i a FZFZs # 29722 PAY APP #2 7? !
Utilities Protection Center of Georgia g # g
7 N ' NOTE: PROVIDE STORM INLET PROTECTION FOR
ALL EXISTING CURB INLETS THAT MAYBE

CALL 3 WORKING DAYS

| AFFECTED BY NEW CONSTRUCTION.
o PLAN
SCALE: 1" = 20'

Call Before You Dig TIE TO EXISTING 12" WATER LINE

A )
1-800-282-7411 * IT°S THE LAW

: \
480 g N 480
\
o \
EXISTING GRADE
470 . O SIS Mo ST IS SNt SUNOU e S SN RO - SRS e N Y o —— 470
__________ . N IR I— eSS M T~ & 5 1\
el et e e PR e e e R S g i : — ) E -
! i . e : ;
; \ i i 3] ;
460 \_ : 15} ' 460
o %) al =
) 12" WATER MAIN | 3 g 3
=
S
450 450
440 440
5 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 ~ 2
o o M M < < Tp] w w
¢ : 2 2 z 2 ¢ C ¢ C
39+00 40+00 41400 42+00 43+00
PROFILE
SCALE: HORIZ. 1"=20"
VERT. 1"=10'
W LWERT[F!CA IONNO. 0000052945
0 1 IF THIS BAR DOES NOT MEASURE 1"
Zimmerman, Evans and Leopold, Inc.
435 Telfair Street, Augusta, Georgia 30901 o ﬁAWATER MAINT%STREET DESIGNED | CKH | REF. 1903-00 DWG NO.
Office - 706-724-5627 Fax - 706-724-5789 IN-B STREET BARNES AVENUE DRAWN CKH DATE JAN 2020
/A |12:28-2021 RECORD DRAWING koe | 7/ ENGINEERS — www.zelengineers.com B STREET WATER MAIN , ‘ 0 8
NO. | DATE REVISION BY |APVD STA 38+50 TO STA 43+13 QC ”j ' SCALE |AS SHOWN




	SKM_C22723021519120
	B Street Change Order 2
	B Street Change Order 2 CO2
	Binder1zx
	Attachments CO2
	Blair-20UTI937 CO 1BW
	Pages from B-Street Payapp-5

	Change Order No2


	B Street 1903-00 Record Drawings_CO2


